Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

General Osteopathic Council (Coronavirus) (Amendment) Rules 2020

PART 2

Amendment to the General Osteopathic Council (Investigation of Complaints) (Procedure) Rules 1999

Amendment to the General Osteopathic Council (Investigation of Complaints) (Procedure) Rules 1999

- **2.** In rule 27 (service of notice) of the General Osteopathic Council (Investigation of Complaints) (Procedure) Rules 1999(1)—
 - (a) after "shall be served" insert "using electronic mail to an electronic mail address that the osteopath has notified to the Council as an address for communications or";
 - (b) for "on the Registrar", substitute "on the Register".

1

⁽¹⁾ As set out in the Schedule to the General Osteopathic Council (Investigation of Complaints) (Procedure) Rules Order of Council 1999 (S.I. 1999/1847).